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Fwd: PCR tests/ Hospital Funding 
1 message 

Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us> 
To: EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Wed, Dec 2, 2020 at 1 :54 PM 

Please include her email and attachment with public comment for the COVID 20-0526 item. Thanks, Kim 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: keeley link <keeley.link@gmail.com> 
Date: Wed, Dec 2, 2020 at 1 :50 PM 
Subject: PCR tests/ Hospital Funding 
To: Brian Veerkamp <bosthree@edcgov.us>, David Livingston <david.livingston@edcgov.us>, Don Ashton 
<don.ashton@edcgov.us>, Don Semon <don.semon@edcgov.us>, George Turnboo <racecar56g@yahoo.com>, Greg 
Stanton <greg.stanton@edcgov.us>, John D'Agostini <john.dagostini@edso.org>, John Hidahl <bosone@edcgov.us>, 
Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us>, Lori Parlin <bosfour@edcgov.us>, Lynnan Svensson 
<lynnan.svensson@edcgov.us>, Michael Ungeheuer <michael.ungeheuer@edcgov.us>, Nancy Williams 
<nancy.williams@edcgov.us>, Shiva Frentzen <bostwo@edcgov.us>, Sue Novaser <bosfive@edcgov.us> 
Cc: Amy Briggs <amydee@surewest.net>, Andy Gregg <andy@gutsracing.com>, Cheryl Bockus <cjbockus@att.net>, 
Deann Austin <samsmom95@gmail.com>, Denise Burke <deniseburke@sbcglobal.net>, Elena Burkhart 
<smagina_26@mail.ru>, Jacquie Henifin <jacquelinehenifin@yahoo.com>, Jamie Hall <mathewsjamie@yahoo.com>, 
Jen Fowler <jjf95726@comcast.net>, Jennifer Winter <jennifercolleenwinter@gmail.com>, Jill De Maree 
<jilldemarce@yahoo.com>, Jobecca Nelson <jobecca86@gmail.com>, Kasey Channell <kkchannell@hotmail.com>, 
Katherine Paterson <kmp0163@yahoo.com>, Laura Bradly <shop4.deals@yahoo.com>, Leslie Green 
<lesliegrn7@yahoo.com>, Mandi Rodriguez <mandiskis@yahoo.com>, Marlene Craven <mcraven53@comcast.net>, 
Megan Saracco <megsoracco@gmail.com>, Melisa Wilson <Melisawilson22@comcast.net>, Misty Greeson 
<misty@a1bumper.com>, Pam Bradford <prbradford@hotmail.com>, Patti Miles <pattimiles1@gmail.com>, Regina 
Weeks <queenweeks@aol.com>, Robin Jarret <rockinrobin2020j@gmail.com>, Roger Cuzada 
<roger.luzada@sbcglobal.net>, Rosalee Collins Chilcoat <rchilcoat@netzero.com>, Rychelle Gallemore 
<rychellemybelle@gmail.com>, Sandra Blacet <sblacet@sbcglobal.net>, Tracy Doyle <tracyoilsistas@gmail.com>, Justin 
Taylor <foothill7tv@gmail.com>, Dennis Thomas <dthomas@cityofplacerville.org>, Kara Taylor 
<ktaylor@cityofplacerville.org>, Mark Acuna <macuna@cityofplacerville.org>, Michael Saragosa 
<msaragosa@cityofplacerville.org>, Patty Borelli <borellicouncil@sbcglobal.net>, Stacie Meyer 
<stacie.allison.meyer@gmail.com>, <spendzinski@gmail.com>, Allen Link <allen@linkselectric.net>, 
<freedomangels2.0@protonmail.com>, Gabrielle Ingram <freedomisnonpartisan@gmail.com>, Melissa Whetsell 
<msmelissalevi@gmail.com> 

Boards of Supervisors, 
In this morning's Covid Update Nancy Williams said that it would be a waste of Public Health Resources to provide the 
requested information on the Amplification Cycles that are being used during the PCR tests. This is unacceptable. She 
stated that there is no reason to investigate the reliability of these tests but there absolutely is reason to believe that they 
are unreliable. 
In the month of November we had over a 1000 new cases in El Dorado County and not a single new death. Either 
Covid19 is not as deadly as was first explained or these tests are throwing false positives. Dr. Faucci, Elon Musk and 
others have both been critical of the PCR tests, especially PCR tests that use an amplification cycle of 35. The Public has 
a right to know. These test results are being used to determine quarantine and shutdown of people's lives. We need 
immediate action in getting this information. 
Also this morning Nancy Williams said in response to a public comment that hospitals were not getting funded per the 
amount of COVID cases within the hospitals. This statement seems to be incorrect as per the hhs.gov link below states 
hospitals/medical facilities are being funded per Covid cases. Also see attached funding breakout. It looks like California 
was allocated over $600,000.00 in funding to healthcare facilities and hospitals. 

https ://www. h h s. gov/ abouUnews/2020/05/01 /h hs-beg in s-d istri b uti on-of-paym ents-to-hospita ls-with-h ig h-covid-19-
ad mission s-ru ral-provid ers. htm I# 



COVID-19 High-Impact Allocation 

COVID-19 High-Impact Allocation: HHS is distributing $10 billion to 395 hospitals who 
provided inpatient care for 100 or more COVID-19 patients through April 10, 2020, and will 
distribute an additional $2 billion to these hospitals based on their Medicare and Medicaid 

disproportionate share and uncompensated care payments. 

Provider Relief Fund COVID-19 High 

Impact Payment Allocations 

May 1, 2020 

State Providers Payment 

AL 5 $70,087,478 

AR 1 $8,881,5 ·· ········ ·········;s3j 

C'J'.1 AZ 2 ,- -,-

CA 13 $231,583,318 

co 5 $99,545,171 

CT 12 $290,680,678 

Dci 2 $43,958,493 

DE 2 $32,325,398 

FL 15 $286,273,954 

GA: 18 $377,176,826 

IL 33 $694,340,792 

IN 12 $240,460,850 

KS 1 $18,306,018 

LA 15 $399,879,990 

MAJ 22 $494,673,926 

MD 10 $101,146,169 

Ml 30 $900,076,147 

MN 3 $49,495,127 

MO 5 $82,671,879 

MS 1 $15,355,596 



Low Income and Uninsured Patients 

HHS is distributing an additional $2 billion to these 395 hospitals in proportion to the amount 
of care they provide to low-income and uninsured patients. This funding will provide these 

hospitals with additional, proportionally greater funding to purchase equipment, hire 
additional staff, and procure other needed resources to care for patients during the COVID 
pandemic. The table below highlights areas across the country that will receive the largest 

portion of the $2 billion distribution. 

$2 Billion Distribution to Hospitals Treating Low-income and Uninsured Patients 

ilFL 

i:MA 
!!GA . !!$ 

""••••!! 97,523,832 

IILA .......... !!$64,419,560 

IIIN !!$60,645,438 

Iler . .J\$38,5os,o37 

iiMo 
iiNC 

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;;:;; ::::::::::::::::!! 

By County 
........................................................... ................................................. . ...................................... .. 

IINew York, NY 42,273,768 

[[Bronx, NY 

ljcook, IL 

IIKing5., NY 

IINassau, NY 

!!Queens, NY II~~!'.~~~'.~~~ ...... !! 
!!Los Angeles, CA 11~~~/~~~t~~~ )! 
[!Miami-Dade, FL I $53,390,649 



Allocation for Rural Providers 

Recipients of the $10 billion rural distribution will include, rural acute care general hospitals 
and Critical Access Hospitals (CAHs), Rural Health Clinics (RHCs), and Community 

Health Centers located in rural areas. 

Rural Providers 

State Providers Total Relief$ 

AK 208 . $68:912;235 

AL 175 $191,3 __ , 
.......................................... 

AR 198 $205,487,300 

AS 7 $4,750,227 

AZ 84 $82,972,054 

CA 369 $311,647,052 

co 135 $188,591,539 

CT 16 $16,217,068 

DE 6 $17,818,809 

FL 200 $108,863,898 

FM 13 $1,342,292 

GA 240 $328,109,310 

GU 3 $12,354,323 

HI 56 $58,161,937 l 

IA 177 $383,318,585) 

ID 92 $122,769,973 i 
IL 228 $352,227,994 

IN 140 $249,327,873 

KS 201 $382,376,872 

KY 542 $372,344,760 ! 

LA 21s ···· $223,857,772 i 
...................... .,,,,,, ............ 

MA 22 $24,042,514 I 
MD 37 $25,405,516 i 

ME 121 $131,501,672·\ 

Ml 249 $326,157,529 i 

MN 118 $384,629,780 ! 

MO 347 $296,171,641 J 

MP 2 $4, , -
MS 282 $316,934,042 

MT 121 $199,485,740 

NC 254 $282,581,596 


